Sussex County, New Jersey

General Election
November 5, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Town of Newton

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Elecltjlzg Mail-In Provisional o\'/:;-(iz?sl
Registered Voters - Total 5,940
Ballots Cast - Total 3,803 1,090 2,134 526 44 9
Voter Turnout - Total 64.02%
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR:
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early  Election Mail-InProvisional  Federal
Voting Day Overseas
DEM Kamala D. Harris 1,707
REP Donald J. Trump 1,981
CST Randall A. Terry 6
IND Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 41
LIB Chase Oliver 11
GRN Jill Stein 16
Claudia De la Cruz
SWP Rachele Fruit
Joseph Kishore
Write-In Totals 17
Total Votes Cast 3,787
U.S. SENATE
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early  Election Mail-InProvisional  Federal
Voting Day Overseas
DEM Andy Kim 1,652
REP Curtis Bashaw 1,826
SWP Joanne Kuniansky 32
GRN Christina Khalil 55
Patricia G. Mooneyham 24
LIB Kenneth R. Kaplan 62
Write-In Totals 12
Total Votes Cast 3,663

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District

Vote For 1

DEM Josh Gottheimer
REP Mary Jo Guinchard
GRN Beau Forte

LIB James Tosone
Aamir Arif

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

1,864
1,679
53

46

19

3
3,664

Early
Voting
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Sussex County, New Jersey

General Election
November 5, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Town of Newton

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 2

DEM Jason P.L. Boehm
No Nomination Made
REP Christopher Carney
REP Alan Henderson
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOWN COUNCIL Town of Newton

Vote For 2

Ludmilla Mecaj
John-Paul Couce
Michelle Teets
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Newton

Vote For 3

Joan Faye

Danielle M. Gyles-Zito
Meghan Gill

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

1,641
0
1,935
1,460
70
5,106

TOTAL

1,492
2,124
2,112

47
5,775

TOTAL

2,425
2,463
2,436

99
7,423

Early Election
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Early  Election
Voting Day

Early  Election
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Overseas
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