Sussex County, New Jersey General Election November 5, 2024

Town of Newton

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Pro	visional	Federal Overseas
Registered Voters - Total	5,940					
Ballots Cast - Total	3,803	1,090	2,134	526	44	9
Voter Turnout - Total	64.02%					

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR:

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
DEM Kamala D. Harris	1,707				
REP Donald J. Trump	1,981				
CST Randall A. Terry	6				
IND Robert F. Kennedy Jr.	41				
LIB Chase Oliver	11				
GRN Jill Stein	16				
Claudia De la Cruz	4				
SWP Rachele Fruit	3				
Joseph Kishore	1				
Write-In Totals	17				
Total Votes Cast	3,787				

U.S. SENATE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
DEM Andy Kim	1,652				
REP Curtis Bashaw	1,826				
SWP Joanne Kuniansky	32				
GRN Christina Khalil	55				
Patricia G. Mooneyham	24				
LIB Kenneth R. Kaplan	62				
Write-In Totals	12				
Total Votes Cast	3,663				

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional C	Federal Verseas
DEM Josh Gottheimer	1,864				
REP Mary Jo Guinchard	1,679				
GRN Beau Forte	53				
LIB James Tosone	46				
Aamir Arif	19				
Write-In Totals	3				
Total Votes Cast	3,664				

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional Federal Overseas
DEM Jason P.L. Boehm	1,641			
No Nomination Made	0			
REP Christopher Carney	1,935			
REP Alan Henderson	1,460			
Write-In Totals	70			
Total Votes Cast	5,106			

TOWN COUNCIL Town of Newton

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional Federal Overseas
Ludmilla Mecaj	1,492			
John-Paul Couce	2,124			
Michelle Teets	2,112			
Write-In Totals	47			
Total Votes Cast	5,775			

MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Newton

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional Federal Overseas
Joan Faye	2,425			
Danielle M. Gyles-Zito	2,463			
Meghan Gill	2,436			
Write-In Totals	99			
Total Votes Cast	7,423			